
The Corporation of the Township of Huron-Kinloss 

 

BY-LAW 

2020 - 130
 

Being a by-law to levy the cost of work undertaken on Ripley Con. 8 

Municipal Drain in the Township of Huron-Kinloss    

 

WHEREAS under Section 74 of the Drainage Act, R.S.O., 1980 and under By-Law No. 
29-75, the Township of Huron-Kinloss is responsible for maintenance of the Ripley Con. 
8 Municipal Drain at the expense of all upstream owners of lands and road assessed 
therein;  

WHEREAS the work undertaken was to repair broken tile; 

WHEREAS the sum of $370.41 shall be assessed against all upstream lands and roads 
in the watershed of the Ripley Con. 8 Municipal Drain, prorate with the last revised 
schedule of assessment for said drain; 

WHEREAS the last revised schedule of assessment on the Ripley Con. 8 Municipal Drain 
is contained in a report by H.M Gibson and adopted as Township of Huron-Kinloss By-
Law No. 29-75; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Huron-Kinloss 
enacts as follows: 

1.0 The amount $370.41 shall be prorated as outlined in Schedule “A” attached to the 
by-law. 

2.0 The amount assessed to lands used for agricultural purposes shall be reduced by 
the one third grant if available in accordance with Section 85 (a)(ii) and 87 (1)(a) 
of the Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1980. 

3.0 All assessments in the Township of Huron-Kinloss, except for the assessment to 
roads and net assessments that are $5.00 or less, shall be due 30 days after 
receipt after which time the amount due will be added to the 2020 collection roll 
together with interest at 1.25% per month. 

4.0 The assessments against roads shall be due when billed. 

5.0 Net assessments that are $5.00 or less shall be paid from general funds of the 
Township of Huron-Kinloss. 

6.0 This by-law shall come into full force and effect upon final passage.  

7.0 This by-law may be cited as the “Ripley Con. * Municipal Drain Repair By-Law”. 

READ a FIRST and SECOND TIME this 16th day of November, 2020. 

READ a THIRD TIME and FINALLY PASSED this 16th day of November 2020. 
 

 

Mitch Twolan, Mayor Emily Dance, Clerk 



Assessment Schedule
Township of Huron-Kinloss

Project

Starting Date

Billing Date

By-Law

Contractor

Roipley Con.8-2020

April23,2020

November 18,2020

2020-130

Kempton Con.

repair broken tile

o/o Gross
Amount

Grant
Amount Discount Net

23.24
1.21
1.22
3.15
2.62
4.20
2.62
2.62

19.40
5.07

26.75
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.'15
3.15
0.00

259.41

Roll Number

Prorated
4 1 07 - 1 60 -002- 1 6 3 00-0000
4107 -160-002-1 6301 -0000
4107 -160-002-1 6301 -0000
41 07 -1 60 -01 0-00600-0000
41 07 -1 60 -01 0-00700-0000
4 1 07 -1 60 -01 0-00 B 00-0000
4107 -160-01 0-01 000-0000
4107 -160-01 0-01 200-0000
4107 -160-01 0-01 300-0000
41 07 -160-01 0-0 1 400-0000
41 07-1 60-01 0-01 500-0000
41 07 -160-01 0-0 1 600-0000
4107 -160-01 0-01 700-0000
41 07-1 60-01 0-01 800-0000
41 07-1 60-01 0-01 900-0000
41 07-1 60-01 0-02000-0000
41 07-1 60-01 0-021 00-0000
41 07 -1 60-01 0-02200-0000
4107 -160-01 0-02201 -0000

Name

FARRISH JOHN DAVID
WALDEN MURRAY BROCK, WALDEN MA]
WALDEN MURRAY BROCK, WALDEN MAI
H U RON-KI N LOSS TOWNSHI P
SCHULTZ RUBY ELLA, SCHULTZ BRIAN L
GLOBE REALTY HOLDINGS LTD
NICHOLSON MICHAEL RONALD, NICHOLI
POLLOCK BRIAN D, POLLOCK WENDY LE

LIDDLE RYAN DOUGLAS, LIDDLE PAMELI
H URON-KI N LOSS TOWNSH I P
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
MEEKINS MARCEL ANDRE, MEEKINS NA-
REGIER BRIAN PAUL, REGIER OLIVE ROI
JARVIS PATRICIAAGNES
LEIDY CAROLE GISELE, LEIDY MIKE
BALL JOHN ARTHUR, BALL CAROLYN DO
MAC DONALD MARY C
HURON-KI NLOSS TOWNSHI P

Assessment Assessed

665.00
35.00
35.00
90.00
75.00

120.00
75.00
75.00

555.00
145.00
765.00

90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00

0.00
7420.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

23.24
1.21
1.22
3.15
2.62
4.20
2.62
2.62

19.40
5.07

26.75
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
0.00

259.41

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10595.00 370.41 0.00 0.00 370.41

Summary
Assessment Gross Grant Discount Net

Agricultural

Regular

665.00 23.24 23.24

9930.00 347.17 347.17

Wednesday November 11, 2020 1 0:46 pm

10595.00 370.41 0.00 0.00 370.41
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